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551

DETERMINATION OF COMPENSATION TO DEPENDANTS OF DECEASED EMPLOYEE
Re-Death of

BISSOONDATH MAHARAJ, late of No. 19 Temple Street, Balmain, Couva
a workman lately employed with the Ministry of Infrastructure Development and Local Government

COMPENSATION in the above matter having been deposited with me under section 8 of the Workmen’s Compensation Act, the dependants
of the said Bissoondath Maharaj are hereby required to appear before the Commissioner on FRIDAY THE 12TH DAY oF APRIL, 2002,
at 9.00 o'clock in the forenoon at the Supreme Court, San Fernando, when the Commissioner shall proceed to determine the
distribution thereof.

Proof of relationship of dependants to the deceased workman will be required by the Commissioner to be furnished by claimants at
the enquiry. Such proof to be in the form of certificates of birth and of marriage as in the circumstances be necessary.

A claimant for funeral expenses of the deceased must submit and prove his claim to the Commissioner before the 12th day of
April, 2002.

Dated this 4th day of March, 2002.

K. RAMCHARAN
Assistant Registrar,
(3ins.) Supreme Court

552

DETERMINATION OF COMPENSATION TO DEPENDANTS OF DECEASED EMPLOYEE
Re-Death of

AMSHAD MOHAMMED, late of 446, Torrib-Tabaquite Road, New Grant, Princes Town
a workman lately employed with WIMCO Limited

CoMPENSATION in the above matter having been deposited with me under section 8 of the Workmen’s Compensation Act, the dependants
of the said Amshad Mohammed are hereby required to appear before the Commissioner on THURSDAY THE 11TH DAY OF APRIL, 2002,
at 9.00 o'clock in the forenoon at the Supreme Court, San Fernando, when the Commissioner shall proceed to determine the
distribution thereof.

Proof of relationship of dependants to the deceased workman will be required by the Commissioner to be furnished by claimants at
the enquiry. Such proof to be in the form of certificates of birth and of marriage as in the circumstances be necessary.

A claimant for funeral expenses of the deceased must submit and prove his claim to the Commissioner before the 11th day of
April, 2002.

Dated this 4th day of March, 2002.

K. RAMCHARAN
Assistant Registrar,
(3ins.) Supreme Court
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LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES.

The following is a list of persons and Companies that are registered as Optometrists, Dispensing
Opticians and Companies in accordance with Section 13 (1) of the Opticians’ (Registration) Act,

Chap. 29:51,

Name

AGOREYQ, Edwina
ALL Joyce
ALI-MARTIM, Jennafer

ALMEIDA-KHAM,
Loreta

BAHRA, Jesvan

BOEHRINGER, lan

BORDE, Jeann: Marie

BRIDGEMOHAM,

Petra

CALDER, Lois

CALLENDER,
Murchison

PART 1- OPTOMETRISTS,

Address

Value Optical Lid.,

1, ¥ard Streed, Chagnanas
Jovoe E. Ali & Co., Lid,
65, Frederick S, P.OS.
102, Abercromby 51,

Porl of Spain.

Today’s Optical,

T6, Frederick St POS,
Tuosday"s Oipiieal

76, Frederick St. POS
Fielmann AG

Berne, Seitzerland

3 Hacienda Conert,
Fairwayvs, Maraval
Everybody's Optical Lid..
8, Park 51, POS.

Visipn Institule of Canadsa
Omitario, Canada

Parillon Optical,

134, Frederick St., POS
Caner's Optical Lid.,
Ellerslic Flaza, Maraval,
Imperial Optical Co.

86, Independence Sq. POS
124, Henry 5S¢, POS

Of Optometry, Los Angeles
10, First Ave., Cascade

JCA Optical Lid.,

Starlite Shopping Plaza
Drcgo Martin

Montrose Optical Lid.,
Main Road, Montrose,
Chageinas.
Dalton-Brown & Long,
Cor, Queen & Sorcano 55,
Arima

Qualification

B.Sc,

F.C.Opiom

FB.OA.,
FESMC, DCLP
B.Sc (Hons, ),
F.C.Optom.

H.5¢ (Hons)
MLC. Opitom.
0.,

B.Sc, FB.O.A.
FSMLC.

M.C Optom
FBIDD

oD,

0D, M.5c,
M. Phil FAAD
B.5¢c.(Homs.)
M.C.Optom
B.5¢ (Hons)
M.C.Optom

"FSMC

0D, Ph.D,

B._5c.(Hons),

M. C. Optorm
B.5¢c. (Hons)

M.C. Optom.
B.Sc., O.D.

FAOL,
F.C.Optom

Year
Qualified

1991
1958
1959
1979
2000
1997
1977

149t

1989
1980

1957
1971

1993

1985

1993

1964

Registered
In T&T

1997
1961
1960

1987

1980

1957
1984

1903

1985
1999

I97R
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553—Continued

LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES—CONTINUED

Mame

DA SILVA, Jose

DE GANNES, Hettie

DUMN, Joy

EFIENEMOE WL,
Jomes

FARMNLUM, Miall
FERGIUISOMN, Elsa

KOO, Leslie
LONG, Kathering

Address

Modern Optical Services,
316, Middle St , Guyana
Optical Services Lid.,
137, Eastern Main Rd,
8L i,

Apt.4, I, Moore Ave.,

5. Anns

Forsight Vision

60-62, Frederick 51, POS

Ferreira Optical Lid |
Gulf City, La Romain. .
4, 5t James St

San Fermando

4, 5t, James Si.,

San Fermando
Today's Optical Lid.,
Grand Baraar, CRH.
Ferreira Oplical

04 4 Fredenck 5t POS
Value Oyptical,

414, Frederick 50, POS
Ferreira Optical Co, Lid.,
G4, Frederick 51 POS

Imperial Optical Co.

48, Green 5t Arima

PART | - OPTOMETRISTS (CONTINUED)
Cualifications

B.5c, OD.
F.C.Owptom

B.5¢. (Hons)

M, C.Onpom,
B.5c., O.D.

FAOL
F.C. Optom
FSMC.

B.5c.(Hons)

M.C.Optom.
FAOQL

M.C,Optom..

B.5¢. (Hons)
M.C.Opiom
B.5¢. (Hons)
M.C. Optom
O,

oD,
RO (Omr)

B.Sc. (Hons)
M.C. Optom
B.5c. (Hons)

M.C.Optom
0D,

B.S¢. (Opt)

B.5¢. (Hons)
M.C.Optom.,
B.5¢. (Hons)

M.C. Opbom
0D,

B.Sc.(Hons)
M.C.Optom

Year

Qualified

1973

1960

1990

1983

1997
1958
19640

19496
1997
1986
1993
1998
1954
1999
1991
199
1988
2000
198%
1989

198%

Year

InT&T

19451

1958

1955
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LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES—CONTINUED

Name

MAILLARD, Rosshm

PART 1 - OPTOMETRISTS (CONT.)

Address

Everybody's Optical Lid.
46A, Independence Sq. P.O.S.

MARCELIN-WILLIAMS Marcwill, Lid. Plaza Montano,

Evelyn-Io
MARHUE, Brian

MATHUR, Rashmi
McLEAN, Leslie

MOHAMMED-
PATEL, Diba
MOHAMMED,
Mazir
MCOGUGAN, Janet

NAGARAJAM,
Yesmin

NAMSOO, Kathryn

MNIOEL!, Uchenna
Blaise

NUMES. Maria
Allison

OMEKARA,
Mpozchi Okeoma

PARILLON-EIFELL
Angela
PARILLON, Maunice

POON AFFAT,

Carol Ann
RAMDHAM, Rethin
RAMESAR-
MOHABEER, Cynthia

ROBINSON, Lairen

ROBINSON, Luanne

32, High Street, San Fernando.

17, Windsurf Road, East,

Westmoonngs.

Rashmi Mathur Optical

Ailantic Plaza, P Lisas

Ferreira Optical Co. Lid.,
A, Frederick 5., POS

Ferreira Optical Lid.,

A, Frederick S1, POS

Everybody s Optical

Park Plaza, Park St POS

22, Frank 5i.

Strathroy, Ontario.

Today's Optical Lid.

T, Fredenck 50, POS

MA, Fredenck 5. POS

Clear View Chptical Lid,

Pipneer Plaza, 191 EME

Sangre Grande.

Allison’s Eye Centre, Co. Lid,

122-124, Frederick 51 POS

28, 50, James 5.,

San Fernando,
Ferrgira Opiical Lid.,
Cor Eleanor St & SME

C .
Joyee Ali & Co. Lad,,
65, Froderick 51, POS

Califications

FAQL

RO (Ont)

OD., FAAD
B.Sc, M.C. Optom
FBOA
B.5¢.(Hons)
M.C.Opiom, FBDO
B.Sc, M.C.Optom

FBDO
oo

B 5¢., M.C.Optom.
B.5c. M.C.Optom
oD,

0.0,
oD,

F.C.Oplom, 1, Op
FBOA.

B.5c.(Hons)
M.C.Optom
B.5¢. (Hons)
M.C.Optom

FSMC., FBOA
F.AO]I
B.5c., M.C.Optom

B.5¢ (Hons)
M.C_Optom

Year Year
Qualified Registered
InT&T
1960 1962
1949 1050
1991 1992
1989 1959
1960 1961
1997 2001
19949 2002
1985 2001
1985 1997
1952 1993
1991 1y
1988 1984
2001 Fi L 1N
1963 194
1965 1965
198y 1991
19407 1997
1958 1959
1966 1965
1990 1991
19946 1998
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553—Continued

LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES—CONTINUED

Mame

SAMUEL, Dolores
ST. ROSE, Migel
SYNE, Stefan
THOMAS, Lori

Paul John

WEST-MARSHALL,

WHITE, Dravid

WILLIAMS,
Andrew Talbot
WILLIAMS,
Judith Ann

Lawrenos
XAVIER, Christa

MName

ALOMZD,
Elizabeth
ALKINS, David

PART 1 - OPTOMETRISTS (CONT )
Address Qualifications
3C, San Diego Apts. 0.D.

Broome 51 VMartin

&6, Savannah Drive, B.Sc (Hons)
Orangs Grove. M.C.Oplom
Today's Optical Lid., B.5c.(Hons)
76, Fredenck St POS MLC Oplom
Joopoe Al & Co. Lad B.5c. (Hons)
5, Frederick S POS MLC.Oplom
Value Optical Lid., B.5c. M.C.Optom
41, Frederick 51, POS

Ferreima Optical Lid. FBOA., FEMC.
94 A, Frederick S POS

Westmond Oiplomeirisis, 0.0

London, Ontario.

Plaza Montano B 5z (Hons)
32, High 5t San Fernando M.C.Oplom
Plaza Montano B.5c {Hons)
32, High 5t. San Fernando M. C.Optom
Plaza Montang 0.0,

32, High 5t San Feniando

Today's Optical Ltd. B.5¢. (Hons)
Excellent Stores, M.C.Oplom

Independence 5q. POS

PART 11 — DISPENSING OPTICIANS.

Address

Ferreira Optical Lid.
51, Frederick 5., POS
24, Hillcrest Ave.,
Cascade,

Qualifications

F AT,

Qualified

1959

1992

1984

1955
1985
1987
1989
1950
1997

Year
Qualified

19498

1983

Registered
In T&T

1984

1992

1951

1998

Year
In T&T

1999
1983
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553—Continued

LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES—CONTINUED

MName

BADRI-MAHARAL

BAINEY, Kelly
BEDOR, Andrea
BOSE, Caroline
BRIDGEMOHAN,
DODOLL, Sunil
FERREIRA, Mervyn
FERREIRA, Nigel
HART, Douglas
INNISS, Trevor
JULIEN, Elton
KHAN, Reyaz
KOO, Karen

LEELA, Charmaine
LEE LYY, Selwyn
LEE WO, Alana

LUK TAI Mamrecn
MAHABIR, Avind
MAHARIR, Gemma

PART 11 - DISPENSING OPTICIANS (CONT.)

Address

Montrose Optical Co., Lid.
LP 203, Main RD,
Montrose, Chaguanas
Walue Optical Lid.

41, Fredenck 50 POS
Sears Optical,

St Laarent, Ottawa, Ol
12065, Mectar Count, '
Palmisie,

Evervbody's Optical Lid.
Park S POS

Today’s Crptical Ltd,

76, Fredenck 50, POS
Ferreira Optical Lid,

4a, Frederick 5t POS
Ferreira Optical Lid.

94a, Frederick 5t POS
Plaxa Momtamnoe

32, High 5t San Fernando
Imperial Optical Co Lid.
86, Independence Sq. POS
Ferreima Optical Lid.,
94A, Frederick 50 POS
Ferrcira Oyptical Lid.

94a, Frederick 51 POS
Ferreira Opdical Lid.
Main 5t., Scarborough,
Tobago

Dalion-Brown & Long,
Cor, Cueen & Sorzano 5is
A rime

Gulfl View Optical Lid
TI3=T16, McConmie 51
Gulf View, San Fernando,
JCA Optical Lad.

Starlitc Shopping Plaza,
Diggo Martin,

32, Edinburg Gasdeds,
Phase 3, Chaguanas
Central Eye Specialists Lid
Roval Plaza, Chaguanas.
Ferreira Optical Lid,

Grulf City Mall

Quahfications

FEIM)

B.5c, (THsp.Opl.)
Reg. Disp. Opt.
Reg. Disp. Opt
M.C.Optom
FBDO

ABO, FNAD
Reg. Disp. Opt
Reg Disp. Ope
Reg. Disp Opt.
Reg Disp Opt.
FBD.O
ABQC, NCLE

ABOC, NCLE
ABOC
ABOC, FNAO

Reg. Disp. Opt.
ABO, NCLE

Year

Qualified

1979

1986
1986
1984

19949

1999
1985
1987

1989
1997
1997

| ity

19497

1987
1989

1991

Year
Registered
In T&T

1981

1987
2001
1987
1999

154

MR

1986

1961
1989
1999

1999

HHH

1961

1997

2001
198%

1992
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553—Continued

LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES—CONTINUED

PART 11 - DISPENSING OPTICIANS (CONT.)

MName Address Qualifications Year Year
Qualified Registered
In T&T
MAHABIR, Renmee Ferreira Optical, ABD 1991 1992
Cor, SMR & Eleanor Sis.,
Chagnanas.
MAHARAL Sandra Eye Care Specialisiz, Reg, Disp, Opl. 19 1992
St. Jamcs 5t., San Fernando
MILLER, Christopher 316, Middie Street, ABOC 1984 1984
Georgetown, Guovana
MOHAMMED, Ewvervbody's Optical B.5¢., M.C.Opiom 1959 2002,
Mazir Park Plaza, Park 51 POS FBDO
NEVES-PREISER, Ferreira Optical Lid. FEDO 1998 1999
Tabetha A, Frederick 5t, POS
RAMCHARAN, Optics Plus Reg. Disp. OpL 1987
Carl 27, Charlotte St. POS
RAMESAR- 72, High 51 FBOA, FSMC 1958 1959
MOHABEER, Cynthia  San Fernando
RAMJOHN, lan Everybody's Optical Lid. BOA (Disp) 1962 1967
déa, Independence 5q., POS
RUDDER, Marcwill Lid. FHEID}) 1947 14
Christopher 89, Oxford 51, POS
SINANAN, Ryan Ferreira Optical Lid. FRDO 1998 1994
MA, Frederick 5t POS
VOTOR, Edmund Ferreira Optical Lid FBDO 1990 1990
51, Frederick St. POS
WILLIAMS-HART, Plaza Montano, Reg. Disp. Opt. 1989 1989
Jacqueline 32, High 5t. San Fernando,
WILSOM, Alban 12, Farfan 5t Anma FEBDO 1960 1982
PART 111 = COMPANIES.
MAME OF FIRM/COMPANY ADDRESS TYPE OF YEAR
PRACTICE REGISTERED
Allison’s Eye Centre Co. Lid. 122-124, Frederick 5t POS Oplometry. 1998
Carter’s Optical Lid. 45, Ellerslic Plaza, Maraval Optometry 1994
Central Eye Specialists Royval Plaza, Chaguanas Dispensing 1998
Choice Optical 67, Pembroke St., POS Optometry X001
Clearview Optical Lid. Oplometry 1997

191, Eastern Main Rd., Sangre Grande
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553—Continued

LIST OF REGISTERED OPTOMETRISTS, DISPENSING OPTICIANS AND COMPANIES—CONTINUED

PART HI - COMPANIES (CONT)

MNAME OF FIRM/ACOMPANY ADDRESS TYPE OF YEAR
FRACTICE REGISTERED

Everybody's Optical Co. Lid 464, Independence 5gq. POS Dispensing 1989

Eye Care Specialists Carlton Centre, 51 James 51 Dispensing 1998
San Fernando

Ferreira Optical Lid. 51, Frederick 5t POS. Optometry & 1989

Dispensing

Forsight Vision 60/62, Frederick S POS Optometry 2000

Gulfl View Optical Lad. T15-716, Mc Conmie St Dispensing 1995
Culf View,

Istand Eves Lid., &6, Smvannah Drive, Optometry 2000
Crange Grove, Tacarigna,

Imperial Optical Co. Lid B5E, Independence Sq. POS Dispensing 1989

Jamal's Optical Lid. 171, Charlotie 5t POS Dispensing 199%

JCA Optical Lid Starlite Shoping Plaza, Oploietry 1998
Four Roads, Diego Martin,

Joyce E. Ali & Co. Lid. 65, Frederick S1. POS Optometry 1939

Marcwnll Lid 10, New St. San Fernando Dispensing 1989

Montrose Optical Co. Lid Main Road, Montrose. hspensing 1990

Optics Phas Cor. EMR& Saddle Rd, Drigpensing 1999
San Juan

Pricesmart Optical Endecavour Rd. & Marsaloo Optometry 200
Ramaya Rd. Chaguanas

Rashmi Mathur Optical Atlantic Plaza, P1. Lisas Optometry 200K}

Sight Optical Lid 94, Eastern Main Rd., St. Auguastine Dispensing 1989

Today's Optical Lid 76, Frederick St. POS Optometry 1989

Valoe Optical Lid. 41, Frederick St POS Oplommetry 1995

Vision Optical Trincity Mall, Trimcity Orptometry 1995

Visual Eyes Lid. Southern Main Rd., Curepe. Optometry 1995,

Wilson & Paris Co. Lid. 12, Farfam St., Arima. Dispensing 1990
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